
 
 

 

 

Current iProcureNet IPNCs per country 

France Norma Dauvin French Ministry of Interior france@iprocurenet.eu 

Slovakia Jozef Kubinec Ministry of Interior of the Slovak Republic slovakia@iprocurenet.eu 

Bulgaria Nikolai Stoianov Bulgarian Defence Institute (BDI) bulgaria@iprocurenet.eu  

Estonia Merike Klement 
Estonian Police and Border Guard Board 

(PPA) 
estonia@iprocurenet.eu 

Cyprus Elena Avraamidou Cyprus Civil Defence (CCD) cyprus@iprocurenet.eu  

Portugal Filipe Rodrigues  Portuguese Criminal Police (PJ) portugal@iprocurenet.eu  

Spain 
Josef Manuel 

Colodras Lozano 

Spanish Ministry of Interior – Policía 

Nacional (MIR-PN) 
spain@iprocurenet.eu  

Romania George Popescu 
Romanian Ministry of Internal Affairs – 

Directorate General Logistics (RMIA) 
romania@iprocurenet.eu  

Lithuania Sigute Stankeviciute 
General Jonas Zemaitis Lithuanian 

Military Academy (LKA) 
lithuania@iprocurenet.eu  
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Two options to join: 

Your country already has an IPNC 

Contact your IPNC (see list below) giving background on your motivation and profile. 

 

Your country does not have an IPNC yet 

Contact contact@iprocurenet.eu, giving background on your motivation and profile. 
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